TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K-2 Corporation		02/29/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shawn Walker
Street Address:	PO Box 412
City:	Liberty Lake
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99019
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688245	GRAVITY TOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)805-4801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-805-4800

Email: trademarks@k2sports.com
Correspondent Name: Julie C. VanDerZanden

Address Line 1: 4201 6th Ave S

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKIS-2-4449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Willhite
Signature:	/Lisa M. Willhite/
Date:	03/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0737

900101720

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKIS-2-4449#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, K-2 Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the mark "GRAVITY TOOLS and Design" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,688,245 issued February 18, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Shawn Walker ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DATED this 29th day of February, 2008.

K-2 CORPORATION

By Min C, Vanuels Index
Julie C. VanDerZanden

Vice President/General Counsel

STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

RECORDED: 03/14/2008

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Julie C. VanDerZanden is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Vice President/General Counsel of K-2 Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 29th day of February, 2008.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 10-9-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0739